## **Mary Jane Robertson**

Mary Jane Robertson is Executive Vice President, Chief Financial Officer and Treasurer of Crum & Forster, a national property casualty insurance company headquartered in Morristown, NJ. As CFO, she is responsible for the financial management of C&F, a company formed over 100 years ago and owned by Fairfax Financial Holdings Limited since 1998. For the nine months ended September 30, 2011, C&F reported total revenues of \$1.0 billion, net income of \$128.8 million and total assets of \$5.7 billion.

Mary Jane joined C&F in 1999 as one of a new senior management team of three brought in to turn around the then ailing company. Prior to joining Crum & Forster, she was Senior Vice President and Chief Financial Officer of Capsure Holdings Corp., a NYSE-traded insurance holding company controlled by Chicago real estate investor, Sam Zell, and was Executive Vice President and Chief Financial Officer with United Capitol Insurance Company, a specialty excess and surplus lines insurer in Atlanta, for seven years. She is a CPA with 10 years of public accounting experience at Coopers & Lybrand (since merged with Price Waterhouse to form PwC).

Mary Jane serves on the board of several C&F companies including the holding company and from 2000 to 2006, served on the board and was chairman of the audit committee of Russell Corporation, a NYSE-traded athletic and sporting goods company based in Atlanta. Russell was sold to Berkshire Hathaway in 2006.

A Canadian native and graduate of the University of Toronto, Mary Jane holds a Bachelor of Commerce degree and majored in Accounting and Economics.

Mary Jane is married to Jock Clark, an attorney and guitar enthusiast, and when not working, she enjoys golf, cycling, bridge, reading, working out, personal financial management and doting on their miniature poodle. She has served as Treasurer of The Kellogg Club, a social club in Morristown, and also as Treasurer of an amateur golf tournament in Atlanta, The Dogwood.